
2023 International Friendly Series

Overall Statistics for United States (as of Sep 14, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 5-0   Home: 3-0   Away: 2-0   : 5-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Teagan Scott 1.000 1-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 7 1 0 1.000

Brady Harris  . 5 7 1 5-5 14 6 8 1 0 0 8 9  . 6 4 3 5 0 1 1  . 6 8 4 0 0 5-5 2 1 0 1.000

Brody Jindra  . 5 3 8 4-4 13 3 7 1 1 0 7 10  . 7 6 9 2 0 2 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 1-2 3 5 1  . 8 8 9

Josiah Morris  . 5 0 0 4-4 10 5 5 1 2 0 3 10 1.000 1 0 0 0  . 5 4 5 0 1 0-0 24 1 0 1.000

Drew Davis  . 4 4 4 4-3 9 3 4 1 1 0 6 7  . 7 7 8 3 0 2 0  . 5 8 3 0 0 2-3 1 8 1  . 9 0 0

JC Pacheco  . 4 4 4 3-3 9 4 4 0 0 2 3 10 1.111 2 1 2 0  . 5 8 3 0 0 2-2 10 0 0 1.000

Grady Emerson  . 3 8 9 5-5 18 5 7 1 0 1 4 11  . 6 1 1 0 1 1 0  . 4 2 1 0 0 0-0 2 9 0 1.000

Jorvorskie Lane Jr.  . 3 6 4 4-4 11 7 4 1 1 0 2 7  . 6 3 6 3 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 3-3 9 0 1  . 9 0 0

James Tronstein  . 3 5 7 5-5 14 10 5 1 0 0 3 6  . 4 2 9 3 2 1 0  . 5 2 6 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 1.000

Blake Bowen  . 2 3 1 5-5 13 2 3 1 0 0 2 4  . 3 0 8 3 0 2 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

Trey Ebel  . 1 1 1 4-3 9 2 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 1 1 1 0 2 2 0  . 2 7 3 0 0 0-0 12 3 1  . 9 3 8

Will Adams  . 0 0 0 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Taytum Reeves  . 0 0 0 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 13 1 0 1.000

Andrew Jimenez  . 0 0 0 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 2 2 1  . 8 0 0

Wilson Andersen  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 7 4 5 131 47 49 8 5 3 40 76  . 5 8 0 25 6 18 2  . 4 9 4 0 1 16-18 93 32 5  . 9 6 2

Opponents  . 1 0 7 5 103 5 11 2 0 0 4 13  . 1 2 6 10 4 38 1  . 2 1 2 1 0 4-6 84 36 14  . 8 9 6

LOB - Team (32), Opp (20). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (2). Picked off - B. Harris 1, J. Pacheco 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Will Adams  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 4.0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0  . 0 8 3 0 1 0 0 0

Jack Smejkal  0 . 0 0 1-0 2 1 0 0/1 0 4.0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

Alex Haro  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0  . 1 2 5 0 1 1 0 0

Drew Davis  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 1 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0

Brody Jindra  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Samir Mohammed  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tucker Long  1 . 5 9 1-0 2 1 0 0/1 0 5.2 4 1 1 2 7 1 0 0  . 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0

Wilson Andersen  1 . 8 0 1-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 5.0 0 1 1 2 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Cade Allen  2 . 8 4 1-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 6.1 3 2 2 3 10 1 0 0  . 1 2 5 1 0 0 0 0

Totals  1 . 1 6 5-0 5 5 0 2/2 1 31.0 11 5 4 10 38 2 0 0  . 1 0 7 4 4 1 1 0

Opponents 12.21 0-5 5 5 0 0/0 0 28.0 49 47 38 25 18 8 5 3  . 3 7 4 10 6 0 0 1

PB - Team (1), J. Morris 1, Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (2). SBA/ATT - T. Long (2-4), J. Morris (2-3), W. Andersen

(2-2), J. Lane Jr. (2-2).



2023 International Friendly Series

Overall Statistics for United States (as of Sep 14, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Josiah Morris 25 24 1 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 1 0

Taytum Reeves 14 13 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Grady Emerson 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

JC Pacheco 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Teagan Scott 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

James Tronstein 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brady Harris 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Blake Bowen 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Tucker Long 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

Trey Ebel 16 12 3 1  . 9 3 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jorvorskie Lane Jr. 10 9 0 1  . 9 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Drew Davis 10 1 8 1  . 9 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brody Jindra 9 3 5 1  . 8 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Andrew Jimenez 5 2 2 1  . 8 0 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Samir Mohammed 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Will Adams 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Alex Haro 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jack Smejkal 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Wilson Andersen 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Cade Allen 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 130 93 32 5  . 9 6 2 1 4 2  . 6 6 7 1 0

Opponents 134 84 36 14  . 8 9 6 2 16 2  . 8 8 9 4 0


